Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From:		
	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: CA Department of Water Resources		
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 3310 El Camino Ave, Annex Suite 200		
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Sacramento, CA 95821		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Doreen Kiruja		
			Phone: (916) 480 5412		
	County Clerk				
	County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):		
	Address:		Central Valley Flood Protection Board		
			Address: 3310 El Camino Avenue, Suite 170		
			Sacramento, California 95821		
			Contact: Doreen Kiruja		
			Phone: (916) 480- 5412		

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2005072046

Project Title: American River Watershed Common Features 2016 Project, Sacramento River East Levee Contract 3

Project Applicant:	Central Valley Flood Prote	ction Board
	Contrait valiey ribba ribba	otion Dould

Project Location (include county): Sacramento River from Cruise Way and Surfside Way to Pocket Canal, Sacramento Co.

Project Description:

The SREL C3 Project includes the installation of approximately 10,580 cumulative feet of cutoff wall along the east levee of the Sacramento River. The purpose of the SREL C3 Project is to reduce the risk of flooding to the City of Sacramento by constructing levee improvements that reduce the risk of levee failure due to levee through-seepage and under-seepage during high water events and meet embankment and foundation stability requirements.

This is to advise that the	California Department	of Water Resources		has approved the above
	(Lead Agency	or 🔳 Responsible A	(gency)	
described project on described project.	/22/2021 and has (date)	made the following o	determinatio	ns regarding the above
1. The project [will	will not] have a signific	ant effect on the envi	ronment.	
2. 🔳 An Environmental In	npact Report was prepa ion was prepared for th were	ared for this project p is project pursuant to ade a condition of the as	ursuant to the provision of the provision e approval of oted for this p opted for this	ons of CEQA. f the project. project.
This is to certify that the fin negative Declaration, is a			record of pro	pject approval, or the
Central Valley Flood Pro	tection Board, 3310 El	Camino Avenue #17	0, Sacramer	nto, CA, 95821
Signature (Public Agency)	: TB	Title:	Office Man	ager, Flood Projects

11/22/2021	
Date:	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.